
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004862-2025 

Contract

MyRenalCare App

Portsmouth Hospitals University NHS Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-004862
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04de77  
Published 13 February 2025, 10:02am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Portsmouth Hospitals University NHS Trust

Queen Alexandra Hospital, Southwick Hill Road

Portsmouth

PO6 3LY

Contact

Dean Frecknall

Email

Dean.Frecknall@porthosp.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004862-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004862-2025
mailto:Dean.Frecknall@porthosp.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKJ31 - Portsmouth

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.porthosp.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

MyRenalCare App

Reference number

C327152

II.1.2) Main CPV code

48100000 - Industry specific software package

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

A digital solution has been developed and trialled in Renal which permits patients to seek
support from a clinician; a system that enables patients to take control of their condition,

https://www.porthosp.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 6

but also seek advice and/or guidance when they are not feeling well, back up by face-to-
face care when the need it. The system enables blood results to be reviewed virtually and
advice given without the need to see the Consultant, thereby releasing to face-to-face
appointment slots for other patients needing to be seen.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £250,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ31 - Portsmouth

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This was procured by means of the Health Trust Europe ComIT3 Framework

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

There is an optional extension of 12 months, which would take the expiry date of the
contract to 31/12/2028



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

A compliant procurement Framework was used

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

C327152

Title

MyRenalCare App

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 5 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Softcat Plc

Fieldhouse Lane

Marlow

SL7 1LW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH - East of England

Companies House

02174990

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £250,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom



Page 6 to 6

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-09-02T20:25:58+0100
	TCPDF




